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CABLE HUSTON LLP 

1455 SW BROADWAY, SUITE 1500 

PORTLAND, OREGON 97201 

TELEPHONE (503) 224-3092, FACSIMILE (503) 224-3176 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that I have this day served the foregoing Petition for Case 

Certification and Notice of Intent to Request Fund Grant document upon all parties listed below 

via electronic mail. 

Lori Blattner 

Director, Regulatory Affairs 

Cascade Natural Gas Corporation 

8113 W Grandridge Blvd 

Kennewick, WA 99336-7166 

Lori.Blattner@intgas.com  

CNGCRegulatory@cngc.com 

 

Donna Barnett 

Megan Lin 

Perkins Coie LLP 

10885 NE 4th Street, Suite 700 

Bellevue, WA 98004 

Telephone: 425-635-1419 

DBarnett@perkinscoie.com 

MLin@perkinscoie.com 

Lisa W. Gafken 

Ann N.H. Paisner 

Nina M. Suetake 

Washington Attorney General’s Office 

Public Counsel Unit 

800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 

Seattle, WA 98104-3188 

Lisa.Gafken@ATG.WA.GOV 

Ann.Paisner@ATG.WA.GOV 

Nina.Suetake@ATG.WA.GOV 

 

 

 

Sally Brown 

Nash Callagahn 

Office of the Attorney General 

Utilities and Transportation Division 

621 Woodland Square Loop SE 

Lacey, WA 98504-0128 

Sally.brown@utc.wa.gov 

Nash.callaghan@utc.wa.gov 

Joe.dallas@utc.wa.gov  

 

 

Shawn Collins 

Yochanan Zakai 

The Energy Project 

3406 Redwood Avenue 

Bellingham, WA 98225 

shawnc@oppco.org 

yzakai@smwlaw.com 

breckenridge@smwlaw.com 

 

 Dated in Portland, Oregon this 14th day of March, 2022. 

      

            

 Chad M. Stokes, WSBA 37499, OSB 004007 

 Tommy A. Brooks, WSBA 40237, OSB 076071 

 Cable Huston LLP 

 1455 SW Broadway, Suite 1500 

 Portland, OR 97201 

 E-mail:  cstokes@cablehuston.com 

        tbrooks@cablehuston.com 

     Attorneys for Alliance of Western Energy Consumers 


